

WILLIAMS COUNTY BID TABULATION							BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER		BIDDER	
Williams County Commissioners BRIDGE AND CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROGRAM PROJECT #3-2021 OPWC - DEX02 Williams County, Ohio				Williams County Engineer's Office 12953 County Road G Bryan, Ohio 43506 419-636-2454 Fax 419-636-8687 Todd J. Roth, P.E., P.S. email: troth@wmscengineer.com			BRYAN EXCAVATING BRYAN, OHIO		GEDDIS PAVING & EXCAVATING TOLEDO, OHIO		VERNON NAGEL, INC. NAPOLEON, OHIO		R G ZACHRICH CONSTRUCTION DEFIANCE, OHIO		FENSON CONTRACTING FORT JENNINGS, OHIO	
Date	2/18/21						Bid Opening: Thursday, March 18, 2021 @ 11:00 AM Local Time									
Prepared By:	Curt						As Revised By Addendum 1									
Rev:																
Bid Item	Item	Name	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
CR 10.50 ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT																
ROADWAY																
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING INCL. REMOVAL OF 2 TREES CR10.50	LUMP	1	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	500.00	\$500.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.00
2	203	EMBANKMENT	CU YD	66	20.00	\$1,320.00	9.20	\$607.20	\$0.00	18.00	\$1,188.00	25.00	\$1,650.00			\$0.00
EROSION CONTROL																
3	207	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	FT	100	2.00	\$200.00	5.50	\$550.00	\$0.00	2.00	\$200.00	2.00	\$200.00			\$0.00
4	601	TYPE C, ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK	CU YD	20	85.00	\$1,700.00	75.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	90.00	\$1,800.00	82.00	\$1,640.00			\$0.00
5	659	TOPSOIL	CU YD	20	30.00	\$600.00	65.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	35.00	\$700.00			\$0.00
6	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SQ YD	200	5.00	\$1,000.00	5.50	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	1.60	\$320.00	12.50	\$2,500.00			\$0.00
PAVEMENT																
7	202	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SQ YD	133	3.00	\$399.00	1.50	\$199.50	\$0.00	1.00	\$133.00	5.00	\$665.00			\$0.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	FT	36	10.00	\$360.00	5.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	4.00	\$144.00	10.00	\$360.00			\$0.00
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CU YD	450	70.00	\$31,500.00	57.00	\$25,650.00	\$0.00	50.00	\$22,500.00	65.00	\$29,250.00			\$0.00
10	407	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	GALLON	3	2.25	\$6.75	6.00	\$18.00	\$0.00	2.00	\$6.00	4.00	\$12.00			\$0.00
11	408	PRIME COAT	GALLON	9	2.25	\$20.25	3.00	\$27.00	\$0.00	55.00	\$495.00	6.00	\$54.00			\$0.00
12	411	STABILIZED AGGREGATE BASE	CU YD	4	100.00	\$400.00	90.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	100.00	\$400.00	70.00	\$280.00			\$0.00
13	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	CU YD	10	350.00	\$3,500.00	275.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.00	340.00	\$3,400.00	315.00	\$3,150.00			\$0.00
14	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	CU YD	7	350.00	\$2,450.00	285.00	\$1,995.00	\$0.00	450.00	\$3,150.00	335.00	\$2,345.00			\$0.00
15	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	CU YD	5	350.00	\$1,750.00	300.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	526.00	\$2,630.00	375.00	\$1,875.00			\$0.00
STRUCTURES																
16	202	STRUCTURES REMOVED (South Abutment to Remain)	LUMP	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$0.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$0.00
17	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LUMP	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	14,000.00	\$14,000.00			\$0.00
18	603	BEDDING STONE, 57s OR PEA STONE	CU YD	26	60.00	\$1,560.00	64.00	\$1,664.00	\$0.00	70.00	\$1,820.00	164.00	\$4,264.00			\$0.00
19	603	23'-6" x 8'-6" ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT	LUMP	1	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	110,400.00	\$110,400.00	\$0.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	132,950.00	\$132,950.00			\$0.00
20	603	<8", TYPE B 707.33 (CONTINGENCY)	LF	20	25.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	12.00	\$240.00	25.00	\$500.00			\$0.00
21	603	>8", TYPE B 707.33 (CONTINGENCY)	LF	20	35.00	\$700.00	8.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	15.00	\$300.00	25.00	\$500.00			\$0.00
MISCELLANEOUS																
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$0.00
24	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$0.00
25	624	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	LUMP	1	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	1,750.00	\$1,750.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00			\$0.00
SUB-TOTAL CR 10.50 BRIDGE:						\$180,566.00	\$172,460.70	NO BID	\$181,876.00	\$227,295.00	NO BID					
CR S ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT																
ROADWAY																
26	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$0.00
27	203	EMBANKMENT	CU YD	44	20.00	\$880.00	9.20	\$404.80	\$0.00	18.00	\$792.00	25.00	\$1,100.00			\$0.00
EROSION CONTROL																
\$3,400.00																
28	203	CHANNEL RE-ALIGNMENT (OXBOW REMOVAL)	LUMP	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.00
29	207	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	FT	100	1.30	\$130.00	5.50	\$550.00	\$0.00	2.00	\$200.00	2.00	\$200.00			\$0.00
30	601	TYPE C, ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, 18" THICK	CU YD	20	85.00	\$1,700.00	75.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	90.00	\$1,800.00	82.00	\$1,640.00			\$0.00
31	659	TOPSOIL	CU YD	20	30.00	\$600.00	65.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	50.00	\$1,000.00	35.00	\$700.00			\$0.00
32	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SQ YD	200	5.00	\$1,000.00	5.50	\$1,100.00	\$0.00	1.60	\$320.00	12.50	\$2,500.00			\$0.00
PAVEMENT																
33	202	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SQ YD	133	2.00	\$266.00	1.50	\$199.50	\$0.00	1.00	\$133.00	5.00	\$665.00			\$0.00
34	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	FT	36	10.00	\$360.00	5.00	\$180.00	\$0.00	4.00	\$144.00	10.00	\$360.00			\$0.00
35	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CU YD	400	70.00	\$28,000.00	57.00	\$22,800.00	\$0.00	50.00	\$20,000.00	65.00	\$26,000.00			\$0.00
36	407	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	GALLON	3	2.25	\$6.75	6.00	\$18.00	\$0.00	2.00	\$6.00	4.00	\$12.00			\$0.00
37	408	PRIME COAT	GALLON	9	2.25	\$20.25	3.00	\$27.00	\$0.00	55.00	\$495.00	6.00	\$54.00			\$0.00
38	411	STABILIZED AGGREGATE BASE	CU YD	4	50.00	\$200.00	90.00	\$360.00	\$0.00	100.00	\$400.00	70.00	\$280.00			\$0.00
39	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	CU YD	10	350.00	\$3,500.00	275.00	\$2,750.00	\$0.00	340.00	\$3,400.00	315.00	\$3,150.00			\$0.00
40	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	CU YD	7	350.00	\$2,450.00	285.00	\$1,995.00	\$0.00	450.00	\$3,150.00	335.00	\$2,345.00			\$0.00
41	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	CU YD	5	350.00	\$1,750.00	300.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	526.00	\$2,630.00	375.00	\$1,875.00			\$0.00
STRUCTURES																
42	202	STRUCTURES REMOVED (East Abutment to Remain)	LUMP	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$0.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00			\$0.00
43	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LUMP	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$0.00	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	11,000.00	\$11,000.00			\$0.00
44	603	BEDDING STONE, 57s OR PEA STONE	CU YD	26	60.00	\$1,560.00	64.00	\$1,664.00	\$0.00	70.00	\$1,820.00	164.00	\$4,264.00			\$0.00
45	603	23'-6" x 8'-6" ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT	LUMP	1	134,000.00	\$134,000.00	133,500.00	\$133,500.00	\$0.00	130,000.00	\$130,000.00	115,606.00	\$115,606.00			\$0.00
46	603	<8", TYPE B 707.33 (CONTINGENCY)	LF	20	25.00	\$500.00	5.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	12.00	\$240.00	25.00	\$500.00			\$0.00
47	603	>8", TYPE B 707.33 (CONTINGENCY)	LF	20	35.00	\$700.00	8.00	\$160.00	\$0.00	15.00	\$300.00	25.00	\$500.00			\$0.00
MISCELLANEOUS																
48	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00			\$0.00
49	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00			\$0.00
50	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$0.00
51	624	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	LUMP	1	4,100.00	\$4,100.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	1,750.00	\$1,750.00	3,100.00	\$3,100.00			\$0.00
SUB-TOTAL CR S BRIDGE:						\$202,723.00	\$194,808.30	NO BID	\$202,480.00	\$203,851.00	NO BID					
PROJECT ESTIMATE WITH CONTINGENCIES						\$402,453.45	TOTAL BASE BID	\$367,269.00	NO BID	\$384,356.00	\$431,146.00	NO BID				